
NPC WORLDWIDE RISING STAR
CHAMPIONSHIPS

5月 28, 2023

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 5
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
 

#1. Women's Wellness - Open (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alcantara Franciele Mayara Imamura 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 2 Ayako Ohthuka 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
 

#2. Women's Bikini - Novice First Challenge (9)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 9 Nana Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 6 Megumi Ogimoto 3 2 2 3 2 7
3 4 Saki Kagami 2 3 3 4 4 10
4 5 Nakaizumi Koto 4 4 4 2 3 11
5 11 Miho Yamazaki 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 3 Byunghyun Gang 6 7 6 6 6 18
7 8 Maki Watanabe 7 6 8 7 7 21
8 7 Aya Ostuka 8 8 7 8 8 24
9 10 Rie Watanabe 9 9 9 9 9 27

 
 

#3. Women's Bikini - Novice Challenge (4)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 9 Nana Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 11 Miho Yamazaki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 12 Harumi Hashimoto 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 13 Mihoyo Tajima 4 4 4 4 4 12



 
 

#4. Women's Bikini - Novice (4)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 14 Kyoko Tsukui 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 104 Kana Yoshida 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 5 Nakaizumi Koto 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 10 Rie Watanabe 4 4 4 4 4 12

 
 

#5. Women's Bikini - Local (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 15 Sumie Iizuka 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 10 Rie Watanabe 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
 

#6. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (7)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 16 Eiko Kojima 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 2 Ayako Ohthuka 2 2 2 2 3 6
3 8 Maki Watanabe 3 3 4 4 2 10
4 6 Megumi Ogimoto 4 5 3 3 4 11
5 12 Harumi Hashimoto 5 4 5 5 5 15
6 13 Mihoyo Tajima 7 6 6 7 6 19
7 15 Sumie Iizuka 6 7 7 6 7 20

 
 

#7. Women's Bikini - Open (5)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 17 Emily Mcshane 2 1 1 2 1 4
2 14 Kyoko Tsukui 1 2 2 1 2 5
3 104 Kana Yoshida 4 3 4 3 3 10
4 103 Chieko Kono 3 4 3 4 5 11
5 5 Nakaizumi Koto 5 5 5 5 4 15

 
 

#8. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 18 Kentaro Matsuo 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 19 Kenta Nakashima 2 2 2 2 2 6



 
 

#9. Men's Classic Physique - Open (5)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 23 Naoya Wada 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 21 Shun Sato 2 2 3 2 3 7
3 22 Kazunari Sotoyama 3 3 2 3 2 8
4 20 Masaya Abe 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 24 Ryota Yokoi 5 5 5 5 5 15

 
 

#10. Men's Physique - Local (13)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 30 Kaoru Kaneko 1 1 2 2 1 4
2 34 Kazuma Suzuki 2 2 1 1 2 5
3 33 Yasuo Nagasako 3 3 4 3 3 9
4 32 Takayuki Kinoshita 4 4 3 4 4 12
5 31 Yamamoto Kazuyuki 6 5 5 6 5 16
6 35 Nakamura Taiga 5 6 7 5 7 18
7 29 Yuichi Hayashi 7 7 6 7 6 20
8 26 Tsubasa Arai 8 10 8 9 9 26
9 28 Kazuyuki Fukuda 9 9 9 10 8 27
10 25 Ryoji Aoto 11 8 10 8 11 29
11 36 Takafumi Tashiro 10 11 11 11 10 32
12 24 Ryota Yokoi 12 13 12 13 12 37
13 27 Keisuke Chiba 13 12 13 12 13 38



 
 

#11. Men's Physique - Novice First Challenge Class A (15)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 33 Yasuo Nagasako 1 1 2 2 1 4
2 47 Hirotaka Suda 2 2 1 1 2 5
3 38 Reiji Fukushima 3 3 3 4 4 10
4 43 Ichimura Ken 4 4 4 3 3 11
5 45 Chihiro Ogasawara 5 6 5 7 5 16
6 49 Matsumoto Yoshinori 6 5 7 6 7 19
7 26 Tsubasa Arai 7 9 6 9 6 22
8 39 Daiki Hara 8 7 8 5 9 23
9 29 Yuichi Hayashi 9 8 9 8 8 25
10 40 Fumio Hashimoto 10 10 10 10 10 30
11 44 Kurihara Minami 11 11 11 11 11 33
12 42 Takahiro Hosokawa 12 15 12 12 12 36
13 41 Hirofumi Hatori 13 12 13 15 13 39
14 46 Hirotaka Sato 15 13 14 13 14 41
15 37 Seiryu Fujisawa 14 14 15 14 15 43

 
 

#12. Men's Physique - Novice First Challenge Class B (10)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 52 Takeru Kanayama 1 1 2 1 1 3
2 54 Nicolas Matsumoto 2 2 1 3 2 6
3 56 Noritaka Yazawa 3 3 3 2 3 9
4 50 Ryotarou Arita 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 55 Hiroyuki Ozaki 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 28 Kazuyuki Fukuda 6 6 6 9 6 18
7 31 Yamamoto Kazuyuki 8 7 7 8 7 22
8 36 Takafumi Tashiro 7 9 8 6 8 23
9 53 Taisei Kubota 9 8 10 7 9 26
10 51 Kei Hirano 10 10 9 10 10 30



 
 

#13. Men's Physique - Novice Challenge Class A (13)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 64 Ishii Yusuke 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 63 Ryosuke Suzuki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 38 Reiji Fukushima 3 3 3 5 4 10
4 58 Takumi Imai 4 4 4 3 3 11
5 47 Hirotaka Suda 5 5 5 4 5 15
6 60 Kounosuke Nemoto 7 6 6 6 6 18
7 45 Chihiro Ogasawara 6 8 7 8 8 23
8 59 Masaki Komuro 8 7 9 7 9 24
9 62 Takuma Shibasaki 9 9 8 9 10 27
10 35 Nakamura Taiga 10 10 11 10 11 31
11 29 Yuichi Hayashi 11 11 10 11 7 32
12 27 Keisuke Chiba 13 12 13 12 12 37
13 65 Suguru Yuzawa 12 13 12 13 13 38

 
 

#14. Men's Physique - Novice Challenge Class B (11)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 54 Nicolas Matsumoto 1 1 2 2 1 4
2 32 Takayuki Kinoshita 2 2 1 1 2 5
3 66 Toshiki Abiru 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 50 Ryotarou Arita 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 70 Hoshino Tatsuya 6 6 5 5 5 16
6 71 Tomomitsu Watanabe 5 5 7 6 7 18
7 68 Nozaki Masashi 7 7 6 7 6 20
8 69 Ryo Noguchi 8 8 8 9 8 24
9 51 Kei Hirano 9 9 9 8 9 27
10 67 Masakazu Komatsu 10 10 10 10 10 30
11 57 Koya Fukuda 11 11 11 11 11 33



 
 

#15. Men's Physique - True Novice (13)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 64 Ishii Yusuke 2 1 1 2 1 4
2 77 Kohei Taniyama 1 2 2 1 2 5
3 33 Yasuo Nagasako 3 3 4 3 4 10
4 75 Kouhei Imai 4 4 3 4 3 11
5 47 Hirotaka Suda 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 73 Shimizu Ayumu 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 74 Shota Hamashima 9 7 8 7 7 22
8 25 Ryoji Aoto 7 8 10 8 9 25
9 76 Ryota Kobayashi 8 10 7 10 8 26
10 27 Keisuke Chiba 12 9 9 9 10 28
11 36 Takafumi Tashiro 13 11 11 11 11 33
12 69 Ryo Noguchi 10 12 13 12 12 36
13 72 Rio Aritome 11 13 12 13 13 38

 
 

#16. Men's Physique - Novice A (8)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 79 Shotaro Hara 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 34 Kazuma Suzuki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 80 Hiroki Kodama 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 38 Reiji Fukushima 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 81 Tsuji Ryo 6 5 5 5 5 15
6 78 Akira Fukushima 5 6 6 6 6 18
7 82 Tayama Shun 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 76 Ryota Kobayashi 8 8 8 8 8 24



 
 

#17. Men's Physique - Novice B (8)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 84 Naoki Nishimura 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 23 Naoya Wada 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 43 Ichimura Ken 3 3 4 3 3 9
4 83 Yuki Masaki 4 5 3 6 4 13
5 63 Ryosuke Suzuki 5 4 6 4 5 14
6 58 Takumi Imai 6 6 5 5 6 17
7 59 Masaki Komuro 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 62 Takuma Shibasaki 8 8 8 8 8 24

 
 

#18. Men's Physique - Novice C (14)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 64 Ishii Yusuke 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 85 Ryota Iwasaki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 77 Kohei Taniyama 3 4 4 3 3 10
4 30 Kaoru Kaneko 4 3 3 4 4 11
5 56 Noritaka Yazawa 5 6 5 5 7 16
6 73 Shimizu Ayumu 6 5 6 8 5 17
7 32 Takayuki Kinoshita 7 7 7 6 6 20
8 55 Hiroyuki Ozaki 8 8 8 7 8 24
9 74 Shota Hamashima 9 9 9 10 9 27
10 71 Tomomitsu Watanabe 10 10 10 9 11 30
11 86 Terutsugu Takano 12 11 11 12 10 34
12 25 Ryoji Aoto 11 12 12 11 12 35
13 87 Ryo Yamaguchi 13 13 13 14 14 40
14 24 Ryota Yokoi 14 14 14 13 13 41



 
 

#19. Men's Physique - Novice D (6)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 89 Yoshihiro Minato 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 91 Yuta Sugawara 6 2 2 2 2 6
3 66 Toshiki Abiru 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 88 Jojima Hiroshi 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 53 Taisei Kubota 2 5 5 5 5 15
6 90 Kunihiro Sasakawa 5 6 6 6 6 18

 
 

#20. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (11)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 64 Ishii Yusuke 2 1 1 1 1 3
2 92 Yuusuke Ikeda 1 2 2 2 2 6
3 33 Yasuo Nagasako 3 3 4 3 3 9
4 94 Hayato Oouchi 4 4 3 4 4 12
5 88 Jojima Hiroshi 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 87 Ryo Yamaguchi 6 6 8 9 6 20
7 68 Nozaki Masashi 7 7 7 8 7 21
8 40 Fumio Hashimoto 8 9 6 7 8 23
9 29 Yuichi Hayashi 9 8 9 6 9 26
10 93 Naoto Oohashi 10 10 11 10 10 30
11 90 Kunihiro Sasakawa 11 11 10 11 11 33



 
 

#21. Men's Physique - Open Class A (11)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 84 Naoki Nishimura 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 79 Shotaro Hara 3 2 2 2 2 6
3 97 Naoto Sugai 2 3 3 3 3 9
4 96 Tsuzuki Kazuya 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 23 Naoya Wada 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 81 Tsuji Ryo 7 6 6 7 6 19
7 38 Reiji Fukushima 6 7 7 8 7 21
8 98 Takashi Sugita 8 8 8 6 8 24
9 43 Ichimura Ken 9 9 9 9 9 27
10 95 Kazuki Ishikawa 10 10 10 10 10 30
11 83 Yuki Masaki 11 11 11 11 11 33

 
 

#22. Men's Physique - Open Class B (3)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 22 Kazunari Sotoyama 1 1 1 2 1 3
2 100 Kenta Akamatsu 2 2 2 1 2 6
3 86 Terutsugu Takano 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
 

#23. Men's Physique - Open Class C (6)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 89 Yoshihiro Minato 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 91 Yuta Sugawara 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 92 Yuusuke Ikeda 3 3 4 3 3 9
4 94 Hayato Oouchi 4 4 3 4 6 12
5 102 Udai Yamanaka 6 5 5 5 4 15
6 101 Yuta Kanega 5 6 6 6 5 17
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